## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

LENOVO (UNITED STATES) INC.
Petitioner

v.

LITL LLC
Patent Owner

IPR Case No. IPR2021-00786U.S. Patent No. 9,880,715

POWER OF ATTORNEY PER 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)



In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Lenovo (United States) Inc. hereby appoints:

## **Counsel**

Martin R. Bader (Reg. No. 54,736)

mbader@sheppardmullin.com

Nam H. Kim (Reg. No. 64,160)

nkim@sheppardmullin.com

Michael J. Hopkins (Reg. No. 75,019)

mhopkins@sheppardmullin.com

Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP

12275 El Camino Real, Suite 100

San Diego, CA 92130

Telephone: (858) 720-8900

Fax: (858) 509-3691

as its representatives to act on its behalf in the above-identified proceeding, with full power to appoint an associate agent, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection herewith.

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: May 4, 2021

Name: Anup Shah

Title: Sr. IP Litigation Counsel representing Lenovo (United States) Inc.



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6 and 42.105, the undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing Power of Attorney was served on May 4, 2021, by electronic mail pursuant to written agreement, upon counsel for the Patent Owner, the WOLF GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. firm, to the following individuals and email addresses:

Michael Albert, Michael.Albert@WolfGreenfield.com
Gerald Hrycyszyn, Gerald.Hrycyszyn@WolfGreenfield.com
Marie A. McKiernan, Marie.McKiernan@wolfgreenfield.com
Eric Rutt, Eric.Rutt@WolfGreenfield.com
WGS-Litlv.Lenovo@WolfGreenfield.com
WOLF GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.
600 ATLANTIC AVENUE
BOSTON MA 02210-2206

Date: May 4, 2021 /Martin R. Bader/

Martin R. Bader

Registration No.: 54,736

